No	otice of Determination	on	Appendix D
To:	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: Caltrans Address: 464 W 4th St, San Bernardino, CA, 92401 Contact: Antonia Toledo Phone: (909) 806-2541
	County Clerk County of: Address:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
			Address:
			Contact:Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2020029024
Pro	ject Title: I-10 Pavement Re	nabilitation (Near Coache	ella) Project (1C081)
Pro	ject Applicant: California Der	partment of Transportatio	n
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: Riverside County, I-10 I	Near Coachella, Post Mile R60.7/R74.3
Pro	ject Description:		
the 74 co ch	e Dillon Road Interchange to 2 .3. The scope of work primaril nstruction of a truck climbing l arging stations at Cactus City s is to advise that the Caltra	.0 miles east of Cactus On y consists of rehabilitation ane on the eastbound rowsest Area.	O, in Riverside County, from 2.0 miles east of City Rest Area at Post Mile (PM) R60.7 to PM n of existing Asphalt Concrete pavement, adbed, and installation of electric vehicle has approved the above esponsible Agency)
	(date		e following determinations regarding the above
des	scribed project.		
2. [3. N 4. A 5. A	A Negative Declaration was Aitigation measures [were A mitigation reporting or monit	Report was prepared for the prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a concoring plan [was	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. vas not] adopted for this project.
neg	gative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at	oonses and record of project approval, or the : via email at antonia.toledo@dot.ca.gov
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	ntonia Toledo	Title: Senior Environmental Planner
	e: 9/22/2020		ived for filing at ORR amode Office of Plenning & Research
			SEP 25 2020

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEAR Evised 2015

FONSI NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY

TO: State Clearinghouse 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA, 95814 DATE: 9/22/2020

Areawide Clearinghouse

FROM: California Department of Transportation District 8 464 W. 4th Street, MS-820 San Bernardino, CA, 92401

SUBJECT: Notice of Availability of Finding of No Significant Impact (Pursuant to: U. S. D. O. T. Order 5610. 1C, Paragraph 5.b)

SCH #: 2020029024

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) proposes to rehabilitate a portion of Interstate 10 (I-10), in Riverside County, from 2.0 miles east of the Dillon Road Interchange to 2.0 miles east of the Cactus City Rest Area. The scope of work primarily consists of rehabilitation of existing Asphalt Concrete (AC) pavement, construction of a truck climbing lane on the eastbound roadbed, and installation of electric vehicle charging stations at Cactus City Rest Area. The project is located in the Coachella Valley, just east of the City of Coachella. The project limits are from Post Mile (PM) R60.7 to PM R74.3. Other rehabilitation activities include removal and replacement of existing inside and outside shoulders, guardrails, rumble strips, drainage inlets, dikes, and oversized drains. The project also includes widening of bridges and placement, repair, and installation of permanent desert tortoise fence. Grading will be limited to five feet outside the edge of shoulder, except at bridge locations. The rehabilitation activities would occur within the existing right of way limits, would meet current transportation design standards, while avoiding and/or minimizing impacts to the environment.

This is to advise you that a Finding of No Significant Impact (FONSI) has been made for this project by the California Department of Transportation as assigned by the Federal Highway Administration pursuant to 23 U.S.C 327. A copy of the FONSI and the Environmental Assessment can be obtained from the California Department of Transportation office located at the above address.

04-345986

		Pi	rint	StartOver	Finalize&Email	
		RECEI	PT NUME	BER:		
		59 —	- 9/25/2	2020 —	122	
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			MBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				_9524	, ., ,	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
California Department of Transportation				9/25/202	20	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
OPR/SCH						
PROJECT TITLE						
I-10 Pavement Rehabilitation Project (1C081)					. '	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER		
California Department of Transportation				(909) 383	3-6933	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STA		ZIP CODE		
464 West 4th Street	San Bernardino	CA	4	92401		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	✓	State A	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	(·)	\$3,343.2	5 \$		0.00	
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	3.	\$2,406.7			2,406.75	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,136.5			0.00	
		+ 1,10010	٠,			
☐ Exempt from fee						
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	<i>(</i>)					
					0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.0	0 \$		0.00	
☐ County documentary handling fee	•		\$			
☐ Other ③	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:					0.400.75	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL I	RECEIVE	D \$		2,406.75	
	ICY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME ANI	D TITLE	·		
Digitally signed by Meng Heu Deate: 2020 09 25 12:03:46	ate Clearing House					
	3.5ag ; 15466					